CHAPTER LIX.

Λ An Act to Change the name of Ann Jane Clark, to that of Catharine Hack.

Вистнот 1.

Change of name. Declared lawful heir of John Hack. 9. When act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

Change of name

SECTION 1. That the name of Ann Jane Clark, be and the same is hereby changed to that of Catharine Hack.

SEC. 2. That said Catharine Hack is hereby declared to be the daughter and heir-at-law of John Hack, of the town of Hay Oruhe, county of Goodhue, State of Minne-Declared lawful heir of John Hack sota, and she shall enjoy all the rights and privileges, and be subject to the same care and guardianship as if she had been the daughter of said John Hack, born in lawful wedlock.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved, February 28, 1863.

CHAPTER LX.

An Act to Change the name of John Johnson, to that of John J. S. Broberg.

BECTION 1. Change of name. When act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

That the name of John Johnson, of SECTION 1.